508597455 06/12/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI294557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pat Hoderny	05/05/2024
Joey Roberts	05/23/2024
Chris Hoderny	05/24/2024
Paul Aubrey Troth	05/23/2024
Joseph Murphy	05/21/2024
Ryan Michael Walter	06/12/2024
Mark Thomas Butkiewicz	05/17/2024
Kyle David Herr	06/10/2024
Robert Eric Baltrusch	05/20/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Envelope Sports, LLC	
Street Address:	5400 Roswell Road	
Internal Address:	Unit i5	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30342	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17990809

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8502176911

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8502176911

Email: lofflerpatentlaw@live.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Loffler
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1001

Address Line 4: Niceville, FLORIDA 32588-1001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter Loffler

PATENT REEL: 067706 FRAME: 0748

508597455

SIGNATURE:	Peter Loffler	
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2024	
Total Attachments: 9		
source=Assignment Herr cont signed#page1.tif		
source=Assignment Murphy cont signed#page1.tif		
source=Assignment P Hoderny cont signed#page1.tif		
source=Assignment Roberts cont signed#page1.tif		
source=Assignment Walter cont signed#page1.tif		

source=Assignment Butkiewicz cont signed#page1.tif source=Assignment C Hoderny cont signed#page1.tif

source=Baltrusch_Signed_AS_Cont#page1.tif source=Troth aaign cont signed#page1.tif

Whereas, I, **Kyle David Herr** of **Quarryville**, **Pennsylvania**, hereafter referred to as inventor, have invented, as a co-inventor, certain new and useful improvements in GROUND DRONE-BASED SPORTS TRAINING AID

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 11/21/2022, and received application number 17/990809

Whereas Envelope Sports LLC of Atlanta, Georgia herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 5400 Roswell Road, Unit i5, Atlanta, Georgia 30342 is desirous acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, my full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this _____ day of June, 2024 at Quarryville, Pennsylvania

(Kyle David Herr)

Whereas, I, **Joseph Murphy** of **Palos Verdes Estates, California**, hereafter referred to as inventor, have invented, as a co-inventor, certain new and useful improvements in GROUND DRONE-BASED SPORTS TRAINING AID

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on **11/21/2022**, and received application number **17/990809**

Whereas **Envelope Sports, LLC**, of **Atlanta**, **Georgia** herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is **5400 Roswell Road**, **Unit i5**, **Atlanta**, **Georgia 30342** is desirous acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, my full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

21st

Executed this ______ day of May, 2024 at Palos Verdes Estates, California

(Joseph Murphy)

Whereas, I, **Pat Hoderny** of **Atlanta**, **Georgia**, hereafter referred to as inventor, have invented, as a co-inventor, certain new and useful improvements in GROUND DRONE-BASED SPORTS TRAINING AID

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 11/21/2022, and received application number 17/990809

Whereas Envelope Sports, LLC, of Atlanta, Georgia herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 5400 Roswell Road, Unit i5, Atlanta, Georgia 30342 is desirous acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, my full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 5th	day of May, 2024 at Atlanta, Georgia
PH	
(Pat Hoderny)	

Whereas, I, **Joey Roberts** of **Mission Viejo**, **California**, hereafter referred to as inventor, have invented, as a co-inventor, certain new and useful improvements in GROUND DRONE-BASED SPORTS TRAINING AID

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on **11/21/2022**, and received application number **17/990809**

Whereas **Envelope Sports, LLC**, of **Atlanta**, **Georgia** herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is **5400 Roswell Road**, **Unit i5**, **Atlanta**, **Georgia 30342** is desirous acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, my full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this _____ day of May, 2024 at Mission Viejo, California

(Joey Roberts)

Whereas, I, **Ryan Michael Walter** of **Towson, Maryland**, hereafter referred to as inventor, have invented, as a co-inventor, certain new and useful improvements in GROUND DRONE-BASED SPORTS TRAINING AID

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 11/21/2022, and received application number 17/990809

Whereas Envelope Sports LLC of Atlanta, Georgia herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 5400 Roswell Road, Unit i5, Atlanta, Georgia 30342 is desirous acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, my full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this /2 day of June, 2024 at Towson, Maryland

(Ryan Michael Walter)

Whereas, I, **Robert Eric Baltrusch** of **Newark, Delaware**, hereafter referred to as inventor, have invented, as a co-inventor, certain new and useful improvements in GROUND DRONE-BASED SPORTS TRAINING AID

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on **09/20/2020**, and received application number **17/990809**

Whereas Envelope Sports LLC of Atlanta, Georgia herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 5400 Roswell Road, Unit i5, Atlanta, Georgia 30342 is desirous acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, my full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this _____ day of May, 2024 at Newark, Delaware

(Robert Eric Baltrusch)

Mobile Market

Whereas, I, Paul Aubrey Troth of Aldie, Virginia, hereafter referred to as inventor, have invented, as a co-inventor, certain new and useful improvements in GROUND DRONE-**BASED SPORTS TRAINING AID**

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 11/21/2022, and received application number 17/990809

Whereas Envelope Sports LLC of Atlanta, Georgia herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 5400 Roswell Road, Unit i5, Atlanta, Georgia 30342 is desirous acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, my full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignce, of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this _____ day of May, 2024 at Aldie, Virginia

(Paul Aubrey Troth)

Whereas, I, Mark Thomas Butkiewicz of North East, Maryland, hereafter referred to as inventor, have invented, as a co-inventor, certain new and useful improvements in GROUND DRONE-BASED SPORTS TRAINING AID

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 11/21/2022, and received application number 17/990809

Whereas Envelope Sports LLC of Atlanta, Georgia herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is 5400 Roswell Road, Unit i5, Atlanta, Georgia 30342 is desirous acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, my full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 17 day of May, 2024 at North East, Maryland

(Mark Thomas Butkiewicz)

Whereas, I, Chris Hoderny of McKees Rocks, Pennsylvania, hereafter referred to as inventor, have invented, as a co-inventor, certain new and useful improvements in GROUND DRONE-BASED SPORTS TRAINING AID

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 11/21/2022, and received application number 17/990809

Whereas Envelope Sports, LLC, of Atlanta, Georgia herein referred to "assignce" whose post office address is 5400 Roswell Road, Unit i5, Atlanta, Georgia 30342 is desirous acquiring my entire right, title and interest in the same:

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I, the inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, my full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 2% day of May. 2024 at McKees Rocks, Pennsylvania

(Chris Hoderny)

PATENT REEL: 067706 FRAME: 0758

RECORDED: 06/12/2024